determined by the Company's Engineer considering the distance from the nearest petrol 

pump and subject to the maximum of 8(Eight) re-fuelling in a calendar month. In 

exceptional cases where running of the vehicle(s)/equipment is/are more than 

3500(Three Thousand Five Hundred) Km/month, the Head of the user department will 

determine the additional no. of re-fuelling required. This Kilometer and time will not be 

charged to the Contractor. 

1.34  "STATUTORY OFF" means the off day per week or the compensatory off day in lieu thereof

[...]

during the tenure of this service agreement except in respect of the following: - 

(a) Variation in the offered Fixed Charge per Month per Ambulance will be effective 
provided placement of the vehicle is within stipulated time as mentioned in the tender 
documents. 

The variation will be @ Rs.249/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Forty-Nine only) [excluding 
GST] per month in the fixed charges against variation of price of the complete 
Ambulance (cost of vehicle, cost of medical equipment & its installation) in blocks 
of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand) only. The increase / decrease will be affected

[...]

Company’s Engineer/Officer. Cost of Sanitization shall be reimbursed to the contractor in 

case the sanitisation is advised by Oil India Limited. An amount of Rs.330/- (Rupees Three 

Hundred and Thirty Only) excluding GST per month against cost of sanitizer and Rs. 

3800/- (Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred only) excluding GST per contract year 

against cost of sanitizer spray machine will be reimbursed to contractor on submission of 

proof of expenditure in original. 

27.0 Municipality Parking Fees, Airport Parking Fees, Railway Station Parking Fees, Toll Tax (if